CH \$290.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY WELLS FARGO	109/13/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY
FINANCE, LLC, as Agent	FOOTHILL, LLC		COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASHEDGE, INC.
Street Address:	215 PARK AVE SOUTH
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119356	ALLDATA
Registration Number:	2520136	CASHEDGE
Registration Number:	2630863	CASH EDGE
Registration Number:	3108858	FUNDNOW
Registration Number:	3020980	OPENNOW
Registration Number:	3108859	TRANSFERNOW
Serial Number:	78941751	HSANOW
Registration Number:	3737623	SETUPNOW
Serial Number:	78941738	STATEMENTNOW
Registration Number:	3801647	INTELLIGENT MONEY MOVEMENT
Registration Number:	3885025	ALLDATA ADVISOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

TRADEMARK REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0226

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24464.020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch
Signature:	/s/Nancy Bouch
Date:	09/13/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cashedge Trademark Release - Executed#page1.tif source=Cashedge Trademark Release - Executed#page2.tif source=Cashedge Trademark Release - Executed#page3.tif source=Cashedge Trademark Release - Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0227

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 13th day of September, 2011, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of CASHEDGE INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, entered into as of July 31, 2008, by and among the lenders identified on the signature pages thereof, Agent and Company (the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantors (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Agent entered into the Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by each of the Grantors to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, in certain personal property of such Grantor, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company and Agent entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2008 (as the same has been amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 5, 2008, at Reel 3829 and Frame 0346, and supplemented on February 22, 2010, at Reel 4153 and Frame 0532; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

1. Definitions.

- (a) All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- (b) The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>" shall mean all of each Grantors' right, title and interest to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:
- (i) all of such Grantor's Trademarks and Intellectual Property Licenses with respect to Trademarks to which it is a party, including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto:
- (ii) all goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulae, quality control standards, designs, operating and training manuals, customer lists, and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing;

3613678v1 9/12/2011 4:30:11 PM

1989.203

- (iii) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (iv) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (v) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, discharges and extinguishes its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent hereby consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate, discharge or extinguish the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0229 This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name:

JOHN T. WONARY

ite: MANYONO DIPERTOR

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	Reg. No./ App.	Reg. Date./
Trademark	No.	App. Date
ALLDATA	3119356	7/25/2006
CASHEDGE	2520136	12/18/2001
CASHEDGE (AND DESIGN)	2630863	10/08/2002
FUNDNOW	3108858	6/27/2006
OPENNOW	3020980	11/29/2005
TRANSFERNOW	3108859	6/27/2006
HSANOW	78/941751	07/31/2006
SETUPNOW	77/424926	03/18/2008
	3737623	01/12/2010
STATEMENTNOW	78941738	07/31/2006
INTELLIGENT MONEY MOVEMENT	77/550364	08/19/2008
	3801647	06/15/2010
ALLDATA ADVISOR	77/859815	10/28/2009
	3885025	12/7/2010

Intellectual Property Licenses

• Borrower has non-exclusive licenses to use certain customer trademarks in the ordinary course of business, for example, licenses to display customer trademarks on the Company's website for marketing purposes or on a user-interface web page which is specific to a particular customer.

RECORDED: 09/13/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0231